



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
		SMILEY AVENUE										
1	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"	10,542	SY	\$3.00	\$31,626.00	\$1.15	\$12,123.30	\$1.50	\$15,813.00	\$1.80	\$18,975.60
3	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	440	CY	\$180.00	\$79,200.00	\$141.00	\$62,040.00	\$153.00	\$67,320.00	\$145.00	\$63,800.00
4	441	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI)	10,542	SY	\$4.00	\$42,168.00	\$2.39	\$25,195.38	\$2.50	\$26,355.00	\$2.50	\$26,355.00
5	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENTAING AGENT	10,542	SY	\$1.00	\$10,542.00	\$0.87	\$9,171.54	\$0.90	\$9,487.80	\$0.95	\$10,014.90
6	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	9	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00
7	611	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	9	EA	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
8	611	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	9	EA	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
9	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	13	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
10	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	13	EA	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$425.00	\$5,525.00
11	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE) (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE)	361	FT	\$100.00	\$36,100.00	\$110.00	\$39,710.00	\$175.00	\$63,175.00	\$140.00	\$50,540.00
12	1126	* FURNISHING, INSTALLING, AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE	50	LF	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
13	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
14	611	SINGLE GRATE INLET, GI-1 (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN)	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
15	611	DOUBLE GRATE INLET, GI-2 (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXSITING CATCH BASIN)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
16	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3 (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF ONE (1) EXISTING STORM MANHOLE)	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
18	644	CENTERLINE 4", SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	0.01	MI	\$4,400.00	\$44.00	\$17,250.00	\$172.50	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00
19	644	STOP LINE, 24"	14	FT	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$17.25	\$241.50	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$280.00
SUB-TOTAL: SMILEY AVENUE												
CLOVERDALE AVENUE												
20	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
21	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"	11,358	SY	\$3.00	\$34,074.00	\$1.15	\$13,061.70	\$1.50	\$17,037.00	\$1.80	\$20,444.40
22	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	474	CY	\$180.00	\$85,320.00	\$141.00	\$66,834.00	\$153.00	\$72,522.00	\$145.00	\$68,730.00
23	441	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI)	11,358	SY	\$4.00	\$45,432.00	\$2.39	\$27,145.62	\$2.50	\$28,395.00	\$2.50	\$28,395.00
24	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENTAING AGENT	11,358	SY	\$1.00	\$11,358.00	\$0.87	\$9,881.46	\$0.90	\$10,222.20	\$0.95	\$10,790.10
25	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
26	611	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	611	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	18	EA	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
29	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	18	EA	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00
30	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE) (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORM PIPE)	98	FT	\$175.00	\$17,150.00	\$146.00	\$14,308.00	\$280.00	\$27,440.00	\$230.00	\$22,540.00
31	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3 (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORM MANHOLE)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
32	SPL	EXISTING BURIED STORM SEWER JUNCTION CHAMBER RECONSTRUCT TOP TO GRADE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
33	SPL	* REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 18" CONCRETE PIPE AT STORM SEWER JUNCTION CHAMBER	23	FT	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$97.00	\$2,231.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00
34	SPL	* REPAIR OF STORM SEWER JUNCTION CHAMBER SIDEWALL AT 18" STORM SEWER , AS PER PLAN	5	SF	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
35	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
36	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
37	632	LOOP DETECTOR TIE IN	1	EA	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
38	644	CENTERLINE 4", SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	0.01	MI	\$4,400.00	\$44.00	\$17,250.00	\$172.50	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00
39	644	STOP LINE, 24"	11	FT	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$17.25	\$189.75	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
SUB-TOTAL: CLOVERDALE AVENUE								\$254,748.00		\$184,199.03		\$203,666.20
ALLEN AVENUE												
40	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
41	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"	3,469	SY	\$3.00	\$10,407.00	\$1.15	\$3,989.35	\$1.50	\$5,203.50	\$1.80	\$6,244.20
42	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	145	CY	\$180.00	\$26,100.00	\$141.00	\$20,445.00	\$153.00	\$22,185.00	\$145.00	\$21,025.00



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
43	441	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI)	3,469	SY	\$4.00	\$13,876.00	\$2.39	\$8,290.91	\$2.50	\$8,672.50	\$2.50	\$8,672.50
44	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENTAING AGENT	3,469	SY	\$1.00	\$3,469.00	\$0.87	\$3,018.03	\$0.90	\$3,122.10	\$0.95	\$3,295.55
45	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
46	611	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
47	611	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
48	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
49	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
50	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
51	644	CENTERLINE 4", SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	0.01	MI	\$4,400.00	\$44.00	\$17,250.00	\$172.50	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00
52	644	STOP LINE, 24"	12	FT	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$17.25	\$207.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
SUB-TOTAL: ALLEN AVENUE												
PARK AVENUE												
53	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
54	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
55	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"	3,503	SY	\$3.00	\$10,509.00	\$1.15	\$4,028.45	\$1.50	\$5,254.50	\$1.80	\$6,305.40
56	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	146	CY	\$180.00	\$26,280.00	\$141.00	\$20,586.00	\$153.00	\$22,338.00	\$145.00	\$21,170.00

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
57	441	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI)	3,503	SY	\$4.00	\$14,012.00	\$2.39	\$8,372.17	\$2.50	\$8,757.50	\$2.50	\$8,757.50
58	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENTAING AGENT	3,503	SY	\$1.00	\$3,503.00	\$0.87	\$3,047.61	\$0.90	\$3,152.70	\$0.95	\$3,327.85
59	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
60	611	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
61	611	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
62	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
63	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
64	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
65	644	CENTERLINE 4", SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	0.01	MI	\$4,400.00	\$44.00	\$17,250.00	\$172.50	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00
66	644	STOP LINE, 24"	11	FT	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$17.25	\$189.75	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
SUB-TOTAL: PARK AVENUE												
HARMONY AVENUE												
67	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
68	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"	3,427	SY	\$3.00	\$10,281.00	\$1.15	\$3,941.05	\$1.50	\$5,140.50	\$1.80	\$6,168.60
69	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	143	CY	\$180.00	\$25,740.00	\$141.00	\$20,163.00	\$153.00	\$21,879.00	\$145.00	\$20,735.00
70	441	STRESS ABSORBING MEMEBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI)	3,427	SY	\$4.00	\$13,708.00	\$2.39	\$8,190.53	\$2.50	\$8,567.50	\$2.50	\$8,567.50



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
71	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENTAINING AGENT	3,427	SY	\$1.00	\$3,427.00	\$0.87	\$2,981.49	\$0.90	\$3,084.30	\$0.95	\$3,255.65
72	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
73	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
74	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
75	644	CENTERLINE 4", SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	0.01	MI	\$4,400.00	\$44.00	\$17,250.00	\$172.50	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00
76	644	STOP LINE, 24"	16	FT	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$17.25	\$276.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
SUB-TOTAL: HARMONY AVENUE						\$60,405.00		\$40,424.57		\$42,271.30		\$41,176.75
GREENLAWN AVENUE												
77	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
78	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"	1,945	SY	\$3.00	\$5,835.00	\$1.15	\$2,236.75	\$1.50	\$2,917.50	\$1.80	\$3,501.00
79	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	81	CY	\$180.00	\$14,580.00	\$141.00	\$11,421.00	\$153.00	\$12,393.00	\$145.00	\$11,745.00
80	441	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI)	1,945	SY	\$4.00	\$7,780.00	\$2.39	\$4,648.55	\$2.50	\$4,862.50	\$2.50	\$4,862.50
81	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENTAINING AGENT	1,945	SY	\$1.00	\$1,945.00	\$0.87	\$1,692.15	\$0.90	\$1,750.50	\$0.95	\$1,847.75
82	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
83	644	CENTERLINE 4", SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	0.01	MI	\$4,400.00	\$44.00	\$17,250.00	\$172.50	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00
84	644	STOP LINE, 24"	15	FT	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$17.25	\$258.75	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
SUB-TOTAL: GREENLAWN AVENUE						\$33,184.00		\$23,229.70		\$23,103.50		\$23,136.25



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
DIMMICK AVENUE												
85	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
86	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"	4,207	SY	\$3.00	\$12,621.00	\$1.15	\$4,838.05	\$1.50	\$6,310.50	\$1.80	\$7,572.60
87	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	176	CY	\$180.00	\$31,680.00	\$141.00	\$24,816.00	\$153.00	\$26,928.00	\$145.00	\$25,520.00
88	441	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI)	4,207	SY	\$4.00	\$16,828.00	\$2.39	\$10,054.73	\$2.50	\$10,517.50	\$2.50	\$10,517.50
89	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENTAINING AGENT	4,207	SY	\$1.00	\$4,207.00	\$0.87	\$3,660.09	\$0.90	\$3,786.30	\$0.95	\$3,996.65
90	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
91	611	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
92	611	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
93	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
94	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	6	EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00
95	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
SUB-TOTAL: DIMMICK AVENUE						\$82,561.00		\$54,768.87		\$59,542.30		\$58,906.75
VALLEY VIEW AVENUE												
96	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
97	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
98	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"	600	SY	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.15	\$690.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.80	\$1,080.00
99	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	25	CY	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$141.00	\$3,525.00	\$153.00	\$3,825.00	\$145.00	\$3,625.00
100	441	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI)	600	SY	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.39	\$1,434.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
101	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENTAING AGENT	600	SY	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.87	\$522.00	\$0.90	\$540.00	\$0.95	\$570.00
102	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
103	611	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
104	611	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
105	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
SUB-TOTAL: VALLEY VIEW AVENUE												
ROSE LANE												
105	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
106	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"	4,136	SY	\$3.00	\$12,408.00	\$1.15	\$4,756.40	\$1.50	\$6,204.00	\$1.80	\$7,444.80
107	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	173	CY	\$180.00	\$31,140.00	\$141.00	\$24,393.00	\$153.00	\$26,469.00	\$145.00	\$25,085.00
108	441	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI)	4,136	SY	\$4.00	\$16,544.00	\$2.39	\$9,885.04	\$2.50	\$10,340.00	\$2.50	\$10,340.00
109	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENTAING AGENT	4,136	SY	\$1.00	\$4,136.00	\$0.87	\$3,598.32	\$0.90	\$3,722.40	\$0.95	\$3,929.20
110	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$425.00	\$425.00



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
111	611	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
112	611	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
113	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
114	611	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
115	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
116	644	CENTERLINE 4", SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	0.01	MI	\$4,400.00	\$44.00	\$17,250.00	\$172.50	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00
117	644	STOP LINE, 24"	18	FT	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$17.25	\$310.50	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
		SUB-TOTAL: ROSE LANE				\$74,987.00		\$49,515.76		\$52,875.40		\$52,714.00
		SUB-TOTAL: SMILEY AVENUE				\$274,175.00		\$216,604.22		\$240,810.80		\$243,995.50
		SUB-TOTAL: CLOVERDALE AVENUE				\$254,748.00		\$184,199.03		\$203,666.20		\$201,699.50
		SUB-TOTAL: ALLEN AVENUE				\$74,681.00		\$49,722.79		\$55,203.10		\$57,182.25
		SUB-TOTAL: PARK AVENUE				\$77,128.00		\$54,846.48		\$59,502.70		\$61,710.75
		SUB-TOTAL: HARMONY AVENUE				\$60,405.00		\$40,424.57		\$42,271.30		\$41,176.75
		SUB-TOTAL: GREENLAWN AVENUE				\$33,184.00		\$23,229.70		\$23,103.50		\$23,136.25
		SUB-TOTAL: DIMMICK AVENUE				\$82,561.00		\$54,768.87		\$59,542.30		\$58,906.75
		SUB-TOTAL: VALLEY VIEW AVENUE				\$13,125.00		\$12,821.00		\$11,015.00		\$11,700.00

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER



CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
		SUB-TOTAL: ROSE LANE				\$74,987.00		\$49,515.76		\$52,875.40		\$52,714.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$944,994.00		\$686,132.42		\$747,990.30		\$752,221.75
ALTERNATE #1 - MAIN MUNICIPAL PARKING LOT												
118	202	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BUMPER BLOCKS (6' LENGTH)	32	EA	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$256.00
119	202	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BUMPER BLOCKS (3' LENGTH)	4	EA	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$8.00	\$32.00
120	SPC	BUMPER BLOCKS (6' LENGTH)	32	EA	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$115.00	\$3,680.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
121	SPC	BUMPER BLOCKS (3' LENGTH)	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
122	251*	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	178	SY	\$45.00	\$8,010.00	\$50.00	\$8,900.00	\$30.00	\$5,340.00	\$60.00	\$10,680.00
123	253*	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	107	SY	\$75.00	\$8,025.00	\$107.00	\$11,449.00	\$51.00	\$5,457.00	\$80.00	\$8,560.00
124	254	PAVEMENT PLANNING, 1-1/4"	1,188	SY	\$4.00	\$4,752.00	\$1.85	\$2,197.80	\$3.75	\$4,455.00	\$6.00	\$7,128.00
125	423*	CRACK SEALING	100	GAL	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
126	448	ASHPALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG64-22 (1-1/4")	49	CY	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$170.00	\$8,330.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$220.00	\$10,780.00
127	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.10 GAL/SY)	118	GAL	\$2.00	\$236.00	\$2.50	\$295.00	\$9.00	\$1,062.00	\$5.00	\$590.00
128	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 9" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	40	SY	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
129	604	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, INCLUDING TIE INS	3	EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
130	604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
131	609	CURB, TYPE 6, INCLUDING PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FILL (CLASS QC1) AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AS PER DETAIL	400	LF	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER



BID TABULATION

CLOVERDALE AREA STREET RESURFACING
CLIENT: CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH
BID DATE: February 28, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
PROJECT: 160503

**BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS**

J. K. MEURER

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
132	609	CONCRETE BORDER FOR CONCRETE PAVER AREA, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE BORDER, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF PAVERS, SUB-BASE, SAND, ETC., AS PER PLAN)	80	LF	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$77.00	\$6,160.00
133	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
134	642	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
TOTAL - ALTERNATE #1						\$67,273.00		\$79,616.80		\$50,574.00		\$90,481.00